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brass/laiton

Aus der Synthese von Kupfer und Zink entsteht ein kostbares Material: Mit seinem gold-
gleichen Glanz Ubt das Messing eine ungebrochene Faszination auf uns aus. Schon immer
Sinnbild einer luxuriésen Wohnkultur setzt es auch heute noch Zeichen. Fur ein klassisch-

exklusives Ambiente.

A precious material is created from the synthesis of copper and zinc: its golden sheen

exercises a fascination on us - and always has done. A past an present symbol of luxurious

living, it still makes its mark today. A classic and exclusive ambience.

De la synthése du cuivre et du zinc nait un matériau précieux : le laiton, avec sa brillance
qui rappelle I'or, exerce une fascination intacte. Il a toujours été le symbole d’un art luxueux
de I’habitat, qui aujourd’hui encore, est trés caractéristique : il crée une ambiance ou se

mélent le classique et I’exclusif.

brass/laiton
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brass/laiton %13 mm %13 mm brass/laiton

Epos Nomos Arco -

Seite/page/page 84 Seite/page/page 84 Seite/page/page 80

Konos ] = Cosmos ____

Seite/page/page 84 - Seite/page/page 84 —
nickel-glanz nickel-matt schwarz
polished nickel brushed nickel black
nickel brillant nickel mat noir

Centros Actos $ -

Seite/page/page 80 Seite/page/page 84

— = T
— —
——
——

B ———< ,

nickel-glanz nickelmatt messing-glanz messing-matt schwarz

polished nickel brushed nickel polished brass brushed brass black

nickel brillant nickel mat laiton brillant laiton mat noir

Die Bogenform ist ein einzigartiges architektonisches Prinzip. In ihr vereint sich schwereloser
Stil mit einer belastbaren Statik. Das elliptische Tragerelement von Modulo Arco greift diesen
Gedanken auf. Elegant geschwungen, vermittelt es sowohl dauerhafte Stabilitat als auch

spielerische Leichtigkeit.

The arch is a unique architectural principle. It combines weightless style with load-bearing
statics. The elliptical bracket in Modulo Arco takes up this idea. Elegantly curved, it conveys

the idea both of permanent stability and playful effortlessness.

La forme d’arc est un unique principe architectonique. Elle uni style d’apesanteur avec une

statique résistante. Le support elliptique de Modulo Arco reprend cette idée. Arqué élégam-

ment il transmet stabilité durable ainsi que Iégéreté ludique.

Schleuderstabe, Raffrosetten, Biegeservice, Accessoires - siehe Register Accessoires
draw rods, tie backs, bending, accessories - see register accessories
lance-rideau, bandes de rideaux, service cintrage, accessoires - veuillez voir fichier accessoires
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Epos messing/brass/laiton %13 mm

Endstiicke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton
Ringe flach mit FLH/flat rings with PH/anneaux plats avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 34 x 28 mm
Trager/brackets/supports, 8 cm: Messing/brass/laiton

Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton
Design: sieger design

L] o

Epos Epos
520 04203 520 01203
nickel-glanz Trager bindig nickel-glanz Trager umfassend
polished nickel plug-in brackets polished nickel wide brackets
nickel brillant supports en affleurement nickel brillant supports enclavant
—_— o LE

St - —f——
Epos i Epos Ld
520 00203 520 00204
nickel-glanz Auflagetrager nickel-matt
polished nickel rest-in brackets brushed nickel
nickel brillant supports d‘appui nickel mat

—— [ -

o i i — ] fe==i] ) 1

|

Epos o Epos
520 00201 : 520 00202

messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

messing matt
brushed brass
laiton mat

Epos
520 00213
schwarz
black

noir
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ArtikelInummerschlissel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

1+2+3/4

1 Endstuck/finial/embo
2 Trager/brackets/supp
3 Farbe/colour/couleur

4 Lange/length/longueur

1

O
Endstick/
finial/embout

2

([
Trager/
brackets/supports

3

o
Farbe/
colour/couleur

1-laufig/single/simple

4

o
Lange/
length/longueur

2-laufig/double/double

ut 520...
orts 520 00...
520 00201

9

Epos
520...

520 00201/100 cm

Auflagetrager/rest-in brackets/supports d‘appui

1-laufig/single/simple
2-laufig/double/double

..00..
..92..

Trager umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant
..01..
.-93..

1-laufig/single/simple
2-laufig/double/double

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat

nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant

nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat

schwarz/black/noir

100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
360
380
400

14
18
20
24
26
28
32
34
36
40
42
44
48
50
52
56

ABEADMDDOWWWWWWWNNN

S

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/

tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux

1-seitig/single/simple No. W
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
360
380
400

28
36
40
48
52
56
64
68
72
80
84
88
96
100
104
112

ADADDDIDDOWWWWWWWNNN

Je weitere 20 cm, 8 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 8 rings/

tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 8 anneaux

1-seitig/single/simp

le No. W

2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

o=

brass/laiton

Tréger blindig/plug-in brackets/supports en affleurement

1-laufig/single/simple
2-laufig/double/double

..04..

..96..

...201

...202

...203
..204

...213
245,00 274,00
265,00 298,00
280,00 316,00
366,00 410,00
381,00 427,00
396,00 445,00
416,00 469,00
431,00 487,00
446,00 505,00
467,00 529,00
547,00 617,00
562,00 634,00
583,00 658,00
598,00 676,00
613,00 694,00
633,00 718,00
21,00 24,00
53,00 58,00
106,00 116,00
389,00 437,00
430,00 485,00
460,00 521,00
581,00 654,00
611,00 689,00
641,00 725,00
682,00 773,00
712,00 809,00
742,00 844,00
784,00 892,00
894,00 : 1013,00
924,00 | 1048,00
965,00 | 1096,00
995,00 | 1132,00
1025,00 ; 1168,00
1066,00 | 1216,00
42,00 48,00
56,00 61,00
112,00 122,00
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Nomos

Endstiicke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton

messing/brass/laiton %13 mm

Ringe flach mit FLH/flat rings with PH/anneaux plats avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 34 x 28 mm

Trager/brackets/supports, 8 cm: Messing/brass/laiton

Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton

Design: sieger design

Nomos m

519 04203

nickel-glanz Trager bindig

polished nickel plug-in brackets

nickel brillant supports en affleurement
Nomos [If

519 00203

nickel-glanz Auflagetrager

polished nickel
nickel brillant

rest-in brackets
supports d‘appui

Nomos

519 00201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Nomos
519 00213
schwarz
black

noir

EMOTION 88

Nomos

519 01203
nickel-glanz
polished nickel
nickel brillant

Trager umfassend
wide brackets
supports enclavant

Nomos

519 00204
nickel-matt
brushed nickel
nickel mat

Nomos

519 00202
messing matt
brushed brass
laiton mat

ArtikelInummerschlissel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

1+2+3/4

1 Endstuck/finial/embo
2 Trager/brackets/supp
3 Farbe/colour/couleur

4 Lange/length/longueur

1

O
Endstick/
finial/embout

2

([
Trager/
brackets/supports

3

o
Farbe/
colour/couleur

1-laufig/single/simple

4

o
Lange/
length/longueur

2-laufig/double/double

ut 519...

orts 519 00...

519 00201

519 00201/100 cm

Nomos
519...

x

Auflagetrager/rest-in brackets/supports d‘appui
1-laufig/single/simple ..00..
2-laufig/double/double  ..92..

Trager umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant
1-laufig/single/simple ..01..
2-laufig/double/double  ..93..

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant

messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

100 14 2
120 18 2
140 20 2
160 24 3
180 26 3
200 28 3
220 32 3
240 34 3
260 36 3
280 40 3
300 42 4
320 44 4
340 48 4
360 50 4
380 52 4
400 56 4

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/

tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux
1-seitig/single/simple No. W
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

100 28 2
120 36 2
140 40 2
160 48 3
180 52 3
200 56 3
220 64 3
240 68 3
260 72 3
280 80 3
300 84 4
320 88 4
340 96 4
360 100 4
380 104 4
400 112 4

Je weitere 20 cm, 8 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 8 rings/

tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 8 anneaux
1-seitig/single/simple No. W
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

brass/laiton

Tréger blindig/plug-in brackets/supports en affleurement
1-laufig/single/simple ..04..
2-laufig/double/double  ..96..

...201
...202
...203
..204
...213

333,00 372,00
353,00 396,00
368,00 414,00
454,00 508,00
469,00 525,00
484,00 543,00
504,00 567,00
519,00 585,00
534,00 603,00
555,00 627,00
635,00 715,00
650,00 732,00
671,00 756,00
686,00 774,00
701,00 792,00
721,00 816,00
+ 21,00 24,00

- 97,00 107,00
- 194,00 214,00

477,00 535,00
518,00 583,00
548,00 619,00
669,00 752,00
699,00 787,00
729,00 823,00
770,00 871,00
800,00 907,00
830,00 942,00
872,00 990,00
982,00 : 1111,00
1012,00 i 1146,00
1053,00 i 1194,00
1083,00 ;: 1230,00
1113,00 ; 1266,00
1154,00 { 1314,00
+ 42,00 48,00

- 100,00 110,00
- 200,00 220,00
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Konos messing/brass/laiton %13 mm

Endstiicke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton
Ringe flach mit FLH/flat rings with PH/anneaux plats avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 34 x 28 mm
Trager/brackets/supports, 8 cm: Messing/brass/laiton

Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton
Design: sieger design

Artikelnummerschliissel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

1+2+3/4

1 Endstuck/finial/embout
2 Trager/brackets/supports

Konos ill Konos L
517 04203 } L 517 01203 )
nickel-glanz Trager biindig nickel-glanz Trager umfassend
polished nickel plug-in brackets polished nickel wide brackets
nickel brillant supports en affleurement nickel brillant supports enclavant
4 I — =] e
B - i E i) j L =
Konos it Konos =T o
517 00203 517 00204 ;
nickel-glanz Auflagetriager nickel-matt
polished nickel rest-in brackets brushed nickel
nickel brillant supports d‘appui nickel mat
| = P — LY a2 =
[ ]
Konos = Konos
517 00201 P 517 00202

messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Konos
517 00213
schwarz
black

noir
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messing matt
brushed brass
laiton mat

3 Farbe/colour/couleur

4 Lange/length/longueur

1

O
Endstick/
finial/embout

2

Trager/
brackets/supports

3

o
Farbe/
colour/couleur

1-laufig/single/simple

4

o
Lange/
length/longueur

2-laufig/double/double

517...
517 00...

517 00201

<

Konos
517...

L 4

517 00201/100 cm

Auflagetrager/rest-in brackets/supports d‘appui

1-laufig/single/simple
2-laufig/double/double

..00..
..92..

Trager umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant
..01..
..93..

1-laufig/single/simple
2-laufig/double/double

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat

nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant

nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat

schwarz/black/noir

100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
360
380
400

14
18
20
24
26
28
32
34
36
40
42
44
48
50
52
56

ABEADEBEADPOOOWOWWWNNN

S

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/

tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux

1-seitig/single/simple No. W
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
360
380
400

28
36
40
48
52
56
64
68
72
80
84
88
96
100
104
112

BADDEDIDOOWOLOWWWWNNN

Je weitere 20 cm, 8 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 8 rings/

tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 8 anneaux

1-seitig/single/simp

le No. W

2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

brass/laiton

Trager blindig/plug-in brackets/supports en affleurement

1-laufig/single/simple
2-laufig/double/double

..04..
..96..

...201

..202

...213

...203
..204

333,00 372,00
353,00 396,00
368,00 414,00
454,00 508,00
469,00 525,00
484,00 543,00
504,00 567,00
519,00 585,00
534,00 603,00
555,00 627,00
635,00 715,00
650,00 732,00
671,00 756,00
686,00 774,00
701,00 792,00
721,00 816,00

21,00 24,00

97,00 107,00
194,00 214,00

477,00 535,00
518,00 583,00
548,00 619,00
669,00 752,00
699,00 787,00
729,00 823,00
770,00 871,00
800,00 907,00
830,00 942,00
872,00 990,00
982,00 : 1111,00
1012,00 i 1146,00
1053,00 i 1194,00
1083,00 ;: 1230,00
1113,00 ; 1266,00
1154,00 { 1314,00
42,00 48,00

100,00 110,00
200,00 220,00
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Cosmos messing/brass/laiton %13 mm brass/laiton

Endstiicke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton Artikelnummerschliissel/article number key/clé numéro d’article
Ringe flach mit FLH/flat rings with PH/anneaux plats avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 34 x 28 mm 1+2 +3/4
Trager/brackets/supports, 8 cm: Messing/brass/laiton
Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton 1 Endstiick/finial/embout 515...
Design: sieger design 2 Trager/brackets/supports 515 00...
3 Farbe/colour/couleur 515 00201
4 Lange/length/longueur 515 00201/100 cm
-==-—-r—_! ._ _|. F'THJ‘ EEE——— -_1 - - — -@ 1
o v
Endstuck,
Cosmos lI]' Cosmos Ll finial /emt{out Cosmos
515 04203 515 01203 515...
nickel-glanz Trager biindig nickel-glanz Trager umfassend
polished nickel plug-in brackets polished nickel wide brackets
nickel brillant supports en affleurement nickel brillant supports enclavant 2 — ‘%” ‘\”
P P
Tréger/ Auflagetrager/rest-in brackets/supports d‘appui Trager umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant Tréger blindig/plug-in brackets/supports en affleurement
brackets/supports 1-laufig/single/simple ..00.. 1-laufig/single/simple ..01.. 1-laufig/single/simple ..04..
a & _ _ _ ; 2-laufig/double/double  ..92.. 2-laufig/double/double  ..93.. 2-laufig/double/double  ..96..
— = =t
. - messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant ...201
3 messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat ..202
) [ ] nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant ..203
Cosmos I"+ Cosmos Mﬁf Farbe/ nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat ...204
515 00203 515 00204 colour/couleur schwarz/black/noir ...213
nickel-glanz Auflagetréger nickel-matt
polished nickel rest-in brackets brushed nickel
nickel brillant supports d‘appui nickel mat
1-laufig/single/simple
100 14 2 333,00 372,00
4 120 18 2 353,00 396,00
= - o 140 20 2 368,00 | 414,00
— Tl T oh - e o - ,:Q_) Lange/ 160 24 3 454,00 | 508,00
’ s =+ length/longueur 180 26 3 469,00 525,00
200 28 3 484,00 543,00
220 32 3 504,00 567,00
Cosmos it Cosmos 240 34 3 519,00 | 585,00
515 00201 . 515 00202 260 36 3 534,00 603,00
messing-glanz messing matt 280 40 3 555,00 627,00
polished brass brushed brass 300 42 4 635,00 715,00
laiton brillant laiton mat 320 44 4 650,00 732,00
340 48 4 671,00 756,00
360 50 4 686,00 774,00
380 52 4 701,00 792,00
400 56 4 721,00 816,00
Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/ + 21,00 24,00
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux
[ - 1-seitig/single/simple No. W - 97,00 107,00
= 2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW - 194,00 214,00
Cosmos
515 00213 2-laufig/double/double
schwarz 100 28 2 477,00 535,00
black 120 36 2 518,00 583,00
noir 140 40 2 548,00 619,00
160 48 8 669,00 752,00
180 52 3 699,00 787,00
200 56 3 729,00 823,00
220 64 3 770,00 871,00
240 68 3 800,00 907,00
260 72 3 830,00 942,00
280 80 8 872,00 990,00
300 84 4 982,00 | 1111,00
320 88 4 1012,00 | 1146,00
340 96 4 1053,00 : 1194,00
360 100 4 1083,00 | 1230,00
380 104 4 1113,00 : 1266,00
400 112 4 1154,00 : 1314,00
Je weitere 20 cm, 8 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 8 rings/ + 42,00 48,00
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 8 anneaux
i - 1-seitig/single/simple No. W - 100,00 110,00
= 2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW - 200,00 220,00
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Centros messing/brass/laiton %13 mm

Endstiicke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton

Ringe flach mit FLH/flat rings with PH/anneaux plats avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 34 x 28 mm
Trager/brackets/supports, 8 cm: Messing/brass/laiton

Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton

Design: sieger design

Artikelnummerschliissel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

- . —_ — —_— . —
- p— N I " —
Centros |' Centros il
572 04203 572 01203
nickel-glanz Trager biindig nickel-glanz Trager umfassend
polished nickel plug-in brackets polished nickel wide brackets
nickel brillant supports en affleurement nickel brillant supports enclavant
— A ] ey —
pE=— e p—  w— —
Centros it Centros e
572 00203 572 00204 =
nickel-glanz Auflagetrager nickel-matt
polished nickel rest-in brackets brushed nickel
nickel brillant supports d‘appui nickel mat
So— =7 — I )
w o — i fe=, M
-
Centros 1 Centros
572 00201 — 572 00202

messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Centros
572 00213
schwarz
black

noir

EMOTION 94

messing matt
brushed brass
laiton mat

1+2+3/4

1 Endstuck/finial/embout 572...

2 Trager/brackets/supports 572 00...

3 Farbe/colour/couleur 572 00201

4 Lange/length/longueur 572 00201/100 cm

1

O
Endstick/
finial/embout

2

Trager/
brackets/supports

3

o
Farbe/
colour/couleur

1-laufig/single/simple

4

o
Lange/
length/longueur

2-laufig/double/double

Auflagetrager/rest-in brackets/supports d‘appui
1-laufig/single/simple ..00..
2-laufig/double/double  ..92..

Trager umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant
1-laufig/single/simple ..01..
2-laufig/double/double  ..93..

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant

messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

100 14 2
120 18 2
140 20 2
160 24 3
180 26 3
200 28 3
220 32 3
240 34 3
260 36 3
280 40 3
300 42 4
320 44 4
340 48 4
360 50 4
380 52 4
400 56 4

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/

tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux
1-seitig/single/simple No. W
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

100 28 2
120 36 2
140 40 2
160 48 3
180 52 3
200 56 3
220 64 3
240 68 3
260 72 3
280 80 3
300 84 4
320 88 4
340 96 4
360 100 4
380 104 4
400 112 4

Je weitere 20 cm, 8 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 8 rings/

tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 8 anneaux
1-seitig/single/simple No. W
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

brass/laiton

Trager blindig/plug-in brackets/supports en affleurement
1-laufig/single/simple ..04..
2-laufig/double/double  ..96..

...201
...202
...203
..204
...213

333,00 372,00
353,00 396,00
368,00 414,00
454,00 508,00
469,00 525,00
484,00 543,00
504,00 567,00
519,00 585,00
534,00 603,00
555,00 627,00
635,00 715,00
650,00 732,00
671,00 756,00
686,00 774,00
701,00 792,00
721,00 816,00
+ 21,00 24,00

- 97,00 107,00
- 194,00 214,00

477,00 535,00
518,00 583,00
548,00 619,00
669,00 752,00
699,00 787,00
729,00 823,00
770,00 871,00
800,00 907,00
830,00 942,00
872,00 990,00
982,00 : 1111,00
1012,00 i 1146,00
1053,00 i 1194,00
1083,00 ;: 1230,00
1113,00 ; 1266,00
1154,00 { 1314,00
+ 42,00 48,00

- 100,00 110,00
- 200,00 220,00
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Actos

Endstiicke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton
Ringe flach mit FLH/flat rings with PH/anneaux plats avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 34 x 28 mm
Trager/brackets/supports, 8 cm: Messing/brass/laiton
Rohre/tubes/tubes: Messing/brass/laiton

Design: sieger design

Actos

516 04203

nickel-glanz Trager biindig

polished nickel plug-in brackets

nickel brillant supports en affleurement

— i B
Actos ¥

516 00203

nickel-glanz Auflagetrager

polished nickel
nickel brillant

Actos

516 00201
messing-glanz
polished brass
laiton brillant

Actos
516 00213
schwarz
black

noir
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rest-in brackets
supports d‘appui

messing/brass/laiton %13 mm

Actos m
516 01203
nickel-glanz Trager umfassend
polished nickel wide brackets
nickel brillant supports enclavant
v ) P PP
— B — —
W
Actos s
516 00204 ’
nickel-matt
brushed nickel
nickel mat
== Y " - e e o e me
e —— | 55 OB B e
Actos
516 00202

messing matt
brushed brass
laiton mat

Artikelnummerschliissel/article number key/clé numéro d’article

1+2+3/4

1 Endstuck/finial/embout 516...

2 Trager/brackets/supports 516 00...

3 Farbe/colour/couleur 516 00201

4 Lange/length/longueur 516 00201/100 cm

1

O
Endstick/
finial/embout

2

Trager/
brackets/supports

3

o
Farbe/
colour/couleur

1-laufig/single/simple

4

o
Lange/
length/longueur

2-laufig/double/double

“Gkico

Actos
516...

&=

Auflagetrager/rest-in brackets/supports d‘appui
1-laufig/single/simple ..00..
2-laufig/double/double  ..92..

Trager umfassend/wide brackets/supports enclavant
..01..
..93..

1-laufig/single/simple
2-laufig/double/double

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat

nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant

nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

100 14
120 18
140 20
160 24
180 26
200 28
220 32
240 34
260 36
280 40
300 42
320 44
340 48
360 50
380 52
400 56

1-seitig/single/simple No. W
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

100 28
120 36
140 40
160 48
180 52
200 56
220 64
240 68
260 72
280 80
300 84
320 88
340 96
360 100
380 104
400 112

1-seitig/single/simple No. W
2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW

ABEADEBEADPOOOWOWWWNNN

S

BADDEDIDOOWOLOWWWWNNN

Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux

Je weitere 20 cm, 8 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 8 rings/
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 8 anneaux

brass/laiton

Tréger blindig/plug-in brackets/supports en affleurement
1-laufig/single/simple ..04..
2-laufig/double/double  ..96..

...201
...202
...203
..204
...213

333,00 372,00
353,00 396,00
368,00 414,00
454,00 508,00
469,00 525,00
484,00 543,00
504,00 567,00
519,00 585,00
534,00 603,00
555,00 627,00
635,00 715,00
650,00 732,00
671,00 756,00
686,00 774,00
701,00 792,00
721,00 816,00
+ 21,00 24,00

- 97,00 107,00
- 194,00 214,00

477,00 535,00
518,00 583,00
548,00 619,00
669,00 752,00
699,00 787,00
729,00 823,00
770,00 871,00
800,00 907,00
830,00 942,00
872,00 990,00
982,00 : 1111,00
1012,00 i 1146,00
1053,00 i 1194,00
1083,00 ;: 1230,00
1113,00 ; 1266,00
1154,00 { 1314,00
+ 42,00 48,00

- 100,00 110,00
- 200,00 220,00
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Arco messing/brass/laiton %13 mm brass/laiton

Endstiicke/finials/embouts: Messing/brass/laiton ArtikeInummerschlissel/article number key/clé numéro d’article
Ringe flach mit FLH/flat rings with PH/anneaux plats avec CP: Messing mit Gleiteinlage/brass with plastic insert/laiton avec insert, 34 x 28 mm 1+2 +3/4
Trager/brackets/supports, 8 cm: Aluminium/aluminium/aluminium
Roh.re/tu.bes/tubt'as: Messing/brass/laiton 1 Endstiick/finial/embout 534...
Besign-sleserdesien 2 Trager/brackets/supports 534 00...
3 Farbe/colour/couleur 534 00203
4 Lange/length/longueur 534 00203/100 cm
. - — MEFTINS 1
et —— : -“
= o =
— I\ Endstuck/ A
== = finial/embout 10
Arco Arco - 534..
534 00203 534 00204
nickel-glanz nickel-matt ;
polished nickel brushed nickel 2 =—“
nickel brillant nickel mat o
Tréger/ Trager/brackets/supports

brackets/supports 1-laufig/single/simple ..00..

nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant ...203
3 nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat ...204
[ ] schwarz/black/noir ..213
Farbe/
Arco colour/couleur
534 00213
schwarz
black
noir 1-laufig/single/simple
4 100 14 2 294,00 245,00
120 18 2 318,00 265,00
o 140 20 2 336,00 280,00
Lange/ 160 24 3 440,00 366,00
|ength/|ongueur 180 26 3 457,00 381,00
200 28 3 475,00 396,00
220 32 3 499,00 416,00
240 34 S 517,00 431,00
260 36 3 535,00 446,00
280 40 3 559,00 467,00
300 42 4 657,00 547,00
320 44 4 674,00 562,00
340 48 4 698,00 583,00
360 50 4 716,00 598,00
380 52 4 734,00 613,00
400 56 4 758,00 633,00
Je weitere 20 cm, 4 Ringe/every additional 20 cm, 4 rings/ + 24,00 21,00
tous les 20 cm supplémentaires, 4 anneaux
[ - 1-seitig/single/simple No. W - 68,00 53,00
= 2-seitig/double/doubles No. WW - 136,00 106,00
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brass/laiton Einzelteile/separate parts/piéces détachées Einzelteile/separate parts/piéces détachées brass/laiton

%13 mm %13 mm
Epos Endstick/finial/embout Doppelrohr Auflagetrager/double rest-in bracket/support d‘appui double
messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 38 36201 14,00 8+6cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 3827201 80,00
; messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 38 36202 14,00 P messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 38 27202 80,00
1{ nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 3836203 16,00 “{‘“ nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 3827203 | 85,00
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 38 36204 16,00 “\4\ nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 3827204 85,00
“54 schwarz/black/noir 3836213 14,00 8 C schwarz/black/noir 3827213 80,00
Nomos Endstick/finial/embout Durchschleudertrager/pass-through bracket/support passant
messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 519 30201 58,00 8cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 38 87201 70,00
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 519 30202 58,00 messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 38 87202 70,00
1{% nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 519 30203 65,00 4{ 0 nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 38 87203 75,00
“m nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 519 30204 65,00 \,\J nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 38 87204 75,00
schwarz/black/noir 519 30213 58,00 80 schwarz/black/noir 3887213 70,00
Konos Endstick/finial/embout Trager bundig/plug-in bracket/support en affleurement
messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 517 30201 58,00 8cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 515 24201 65,00
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 517 30202 58,00 % messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 515 24202 65,00
27*{% nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 517 30203 65,00 20 ™ nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 515 24203 70,00
L\4 nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 517 30204 65,00 :"“——’J..-—"'"'" nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 515 24204 70,00
95 schwarz/black/noir 517 30213 58,00 schwarz/black/noir 515 24213 65,00
Cosmos Endstick/finial/embout Zwischentrager blndig/center plug-in bracket/support en affleurement intermédiaire
messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 515 30201 58,00 8cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 515 83201 65,00
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 515 30202 58,00 messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 515 83202 65,00
3{V nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 515 30203 65,00 4{“” nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 515 83203 70,00
R nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 515 30204 65,00 — nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 515 83204 70,00
48 schwarz/black/noir 515 30213 58,00 80 schwarz/black/noir 515 83213 65,00
Centros Endstlck/finial/embout Doppelrohrtrager bundig/double plug-in bracket/support en affleurement double
messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 572 30201 58,00 8+6cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 51526201 80,00
e messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 572 30202 58,00 % messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 515 26202 80,00
20{“ ) nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 572 30203 65,00 4{ - — nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 515 26203 85,00
| nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 572 30204 65,00 W” nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 515 26204 85,00
Tw schwarz/black/noir 57230213 | 58,00 schwarz/black/noir 51526213 | 80,00
Actos Endstick/finial/embout Doppelrohr Zwischentrager biindig/center plug-in bracket/support en affleurement intermédiaire
messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 516 30201 58,00 8+6cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 51590201 80,00
) messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 516 30202 58,00 messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 515 90202 80,00
2{% nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 516 30203 65,00 ‘“’I‘_.,‘_” nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 515 90203 85,00
| nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 516 30204 65,00 W nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 515 90204 85,00
T ws schwarz/black/noir 516 30213 58,00 60 schwarz/black/noir 515 90213 80,00
Wandrosette/rod socket/naissance Trager umfassend/wide bracket/support enclavant
_ messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 38 45201 26,00 8cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 3820201 65,00
4{ 5 - messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 38 45202 26,00 T messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 3820202 65,00
O — nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 3845203 i 28,00 4OL"—'” nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 3820203 70,00
%4 nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 38 45204 28,00 %\4 nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 38 20204 70,00
schwarz/black/noir 3845213 26,00 80 schwarz/black/noir 3820213 65,00
Auflagetrager/rest-in bracket/support d‘appui Doppelrohrtrager umfassend/wide double bracket/support enclavant double
8cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 38 25201 65,00 8+ 6cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant 3823201 80,00
’ messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 38 25202 65,00 messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat 38 23202 80,00
4{“ nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 38 25203 70,00 4{“*;” nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant 38 23203 85,00
— nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 38 25204 70,00 "\‘4‘\4 nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat 38 23204 85,00
8 schwarz/black/noir 3825213 65,00 80 60 schwarz/black/noir 3823213 80,00
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brass/laiton

%13 mm

Arco

i

“E{(H,,  §
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Einzelteile/separate parts/piéces détachées

Tragerverlangerung/bracket extender/rallonge de support

6cm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

Trager/bracket/support
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

Gelenkverbinder/adjustable angle/coude ajustable

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

Ring flach mit Kunststoff-Gleiteinlage+Flh/flat ring with plastic insert + PH/anneau plat avec insert
34 x28 mm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

Ring flach offen mit Kunststoff-Gleiteinlage+Flh/flat open ring with plastic insert + PH/anneau plat ouvert avec
34 x28 mm messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

Faltenleghaken/pleating hook/crochet de plissage
glasklar/transparent/transparent

Oesenhaken/eyelet hook/crochet a ceillets
glasklar/transparent/transparent

Doppelhaken/insert for eyelet hook/crochet double
weiss/white/blanc

Rohrverbinder/tube connector/raccord de tube
124,5 x 9,5 mm natur/natural/naturel

38 22201
38 22202
38 22203
38 22204
38 22213

534 25203
534 25204
534 25213

38 47201
38 47202
38 47203
38 47204
3847213

en plastique + CP
19 08201
19 08202
19 08203
19 08204
19 08213

insert en plastique +
04 09201
04 09202
04 09203
04 09204
04 09213

49 04551

49 01551

624 65405

515 47407

14,00
14,00
17,00
17,00
14,00

80,00
80,00
65,00

83,00
83,00
90,00
90,00
83,00

2,80
2,80
3,10
3,10
2,80

2,80
2,80
3,00
3,00
2,80

0,13

0,13

0,10

7,50

Einzelteile/separate parts/piéces détachées

Messingrohr (Wandung 1,5 mm)/brass tube (wall 1,5 mm)/tube en laiton (paroi 1,5mm)

Zuschnitt/cut-to-measure length/coupe sur mesure

Originallange/standard length/longueur standard 5 m

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

messing-glanz/polished brass/laiton brillant
messing-matt/brushed brass/laiton mat
nickel-glanz/polished nickel/nickel brillant
nickel-matt/brushed nickel/nickel mat
schwarz/black/noir

* Preis pro laufender Meter/price per running metre/prix par métre courant

brass/laiton

%13 mm

38 10201 47,00%
3810202 | 47,00*
3810203 | 58,00*
38 10204 58,00*
3810213 | 47,00*
381020150 | 42,30*
38 1020250 42,30*
381020350 i 52,20*
381020450 | 52,20*
38 1021350 42,30*
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